UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

June 29, 2007

Case No.

Mon. 9

04-73670
05-35913
05-35917)
05-36069)
06-30619
06-30033)
06-30247)
05-36210

Tue. 10

05-75437
05-35998
06-30562
06-30577
06-30379
06-30444)
06-30468)
06-30558)

Wed. 11

05-36004
05-36046
05-36233
05-35941
05-35996
05-36166

July 9 - 13, 2007

Title of Cause

9:30 a.m. Courtroom @ Park Place, 21% Floor
Before: ALARCON, HAWKINS, WARDLAW, CJJ

Arteaga-Ruiz v. Gonzales
Wells v. Mutual of Enumclaw
O'Brien v. City of Tacoma

United States v. Pena
United States v. Dillon
United States v. Bride
Corrie v. Caterpillar, Inc.

9:30 a.m. Courtroom @ Park Place, 21% Floor

Nature

Imm
Federal
Rights

Criminal
Criminal

Federal

Origin

C. Cal
Idaho
W. Wash

E. Wash
W. Wash

W. Wash

Before: FERNANDEZ, WARDLAW, CJJ; POLLAK (E. Penn.), DJ

Yoshikawa v. SEC

United States v. Therrien

United States v. Dean

United States v. Simonson

United States v. Moses

United States v. Gomez-Guevara
United States v. Meza-Arechiga
United States v. Quintana-Ramirez

9:30 a.m. Courtroom @ Park Place, 21% Floor

Other

Civil by US

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal

Before: ALARCON, FERNANDEZ, WARDLAW, CJJ

Kwan v. Bureau of Alcohol
Zumwalt v. Astrue

Scribner v. Astrue

Wirries v. Reliance Standard

Card v. City of Everett

Welsh v. Metropolitan Life Ins. Co.

Location of Hearing:

Civil v. US
Civil v. US
Civil v. US

Federal
Rights
Federal

U.S. Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit, Park Place Building, Courtroom 21st Floor
1200 Sixth Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98101

W. Wash
W. Wash
Montana
E. Wash
Idaho
Idaho

W. Wash
E. Wash
E. Wash
Idaho

W. Wash
W. Wash
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Case No.

Thu. 12

05-35919
05-35975
05-75671
05-36065
05-36176
05-36196

Fri. 13

05-36038
05-73825
07-30060
05-36037
05-36042
05-36073)
05-36122)

July 9 - 13, 2007

Title of Cause

9:30 a.m. Courtroom @ Park Place, 21% Floor

Nature

Before: HAWKINS, WARDLAW, CJJ; POLLAK (E. Penn.), DJ

Howell v. Astrue

McGuffey v. Astrue
Mansurjonov v. Gonzales
Resident Councils v. Thompson
County of Pierce v. Thompson
Knudsen v. City of Tacoma

8:00 a.m. Courtroom @ Park Place, 21° Floor
Before: ALARCON, HAWKINS, WARDLAW, CJJ

Stoner v. Astrue

Azarak v. Gonzales

United States v. Lambert

Daddy Del's v. Dep't of Agriculture
Davis v. State of Washington
Roberts v. Erhard

Judge Sitting by Designation:

Civil v. US
Civil v. US
Imm Asy
Civil v. US
Civil v. US
Rights

Civil v. US
Imm Asy
Criminal
Civil v. US
Federal
Bankruptcy

Origin

E. Wash
E. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash
W. Wash

W. Wash
W. Wash
Montana
Idaho
W. Wash
Idaho

Hon. Louis H. Pollak - Senior US District Judge for Eastern District of Pennsylvania

Location of Hearing:

U.S. Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit

Park Place Building, Courtroom 21st Floor
1200 Sixth Avenue

Seattle, Washington 98101
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